
Class S3A - Parachute duration 
Junior individul classification

Place Competitor Country Nº Fai Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total 1 flyoff 2 flyoff TOTAL
1 JESUS MORAN ESP ESP-2626 300 300 300 900 420 358 1678
2 FRANCISCO PALOMAR ESP ESP-2674 300 300 300 900 420 305 1625
3 GAO PENG CHI A44-0149 300 300 300 900 420 0 1320
4 JANKO RUPNIK SLO S5 S 23022 300 300 300 900 420 1320
5 VADIM KRASOVSKIY RUS 119 300 300 300 900 420 1320
6 TONI PERALES SANZ ESP ESP-2757 300 300 300 900 223
7 JANKECH, TOMAS SVK SVK-4229 300 300 300 900 178
8 MITJA ZGAJNER SLO S5 S 27025 300 300 300 900 209
9 IVAN HILEVICH BLR BLR 123 300 300 300 900 0

10 MITAR PETKOVIC SRB S-609 300 300 300 900 278
11 VLADISLAV SAMSONOV RUS 122 300 277 300 877
12 PREKOP, MICHAL SVK SVK-7126 231 300 300 831
13 ARASIMOWICZ Pawel POL POL-5368 219 300 300 819
14 CATHERINE JACOMB GBR GBR-150720 300 300 175 775
15 ATANASOAE STEFAN ROM ROU 19 300 300 157 757
16 MIHA RUPNIK SLO S5 S 091090 300 145 300 745
17 ARASIMOWICZ Szymon POL POL-6325 134 300 300 734
18 AUGUSTAS VASILIAUSKAS LTU 517 130 300 300 730
19 PAICU MADALIN ALEXANDRU ROM ROU 12 125 300 300 725
20 CAI YI FENG CHI A44-0174 116 300 300 716
21 BEN REYNOLDS USA 701155 300 300 115 715
22 TONI STANEV BUL BUL-00428 300 84 300 684
23 JAN CHMELIK CZE CZE 352-19 300 72 300 672
24 MARTIN PAVKA CZE CZE 37-37 300 154 196 650
25 BARBORA PAKOSTOVA CZE CZE 37-30 300 300 0 600
26 FIALKOWSKI Jakub POL POL-6263 300 300 0 600
27 KATHERINE HUMPHREY USA 839205 300 300 0 600
28 MAKSIM KOSEL BLR BLR 125 300 300 0 600
29 ROMAN HRABOUSKI BLR BLR 129 0 300 300 600
30 GAGANOV DENIS RUS 1276 300 300 0 600
31 ANA LAKIC SRB S-500 300 300 0 600
32 MILAN PETKOVIC SRB S-571 300 300 0 600
33 CONSTANTINESCU MIHAI ROM ROU 78 300 0 210 510
34 NEMEC, RADEK SVK SVK-9011 174 0 300 474
35 BENEDYKT KLEJNOW GBR GBR-140191 0 114 300 414
36 PHILIP RANGITSCH USA 893790 101 300 0 401
37 ZHOU SHAOQIANG CHI A44-0321 0 300 0 300
38 JONATHAN JACOMB GBR GBR-157449 178 0 0 178

Date: 25 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Georgi Georgievski



Class S3A - Parachute duration 
Junior Team classification

Place Country COMPETITOR 1 COMPETITOR 2 COMPETITOR 3 TOTAL TEAM

1 SPAIN 900 900 900 2700
2 SLOVENIA 900 900 745 2545
3 RUSSIA 900 877 600 2377
4 SLOVAKIA 900 831 474 2205
5 POLAND 819 734 600 2153
6 SERBIA 900 600 600 2100
7 BELARUS 900 600 600 2100
8 ROMANIA 757 725 510 1992
9 CZECH REPUBLIC 672 650 600 1922
10 CHINA 900 716 300 1916
11 USA 715 600 401 1716
12 GREAT BRITAIN 775 414 178 1367
13 LITHUANIA 730 730
14 BULGARIA 684 684

Date: 25 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Georgi Georgievski



Class S3A - Parachute duration 
Senior individul classification

place Competitor Nº Fai Country round 1 round 2 round 3 Total 1 flyoff 2 flyoff TOTAL 
1 ZHANG LI A53-0021 CHI 300 300 300 900 420 472 1792
2 ALEXEY RESHETNIKOV 340 RUS 300 300 300 900 420 447 1767
3 SERGEY KARPUSHOV 330 RUS 300 300 300 900 420 421 1741
4 LASOCHA Slawomir POL-3896 POL 300 300 300 900 420 331 1651
5 MALMYGA Leszek POL-4578 POL 300 300 300 900 420 273 1593
6 AKITO KOMANO F-0236 JPN 300 300 300 900 420 0 1320
7 BORIS LEKOV BUL-00429 BUL 300 300 300 900 188 1088
8 PRZYBYTEK Krzysztof POL-3754 POL 300 300 300 900 136 1036
9 BORIS JENKO S5 S 27014 SLO 300 300 300 900 184 1084
10 MATUSKA, PETER SVK-4222 SVK 300 260 300 860
11 NURIA CRUSELLAS ESP-2525 ESP 247 300 300 847
12 TOSHKO STOYANOV BUL-00360 BUL 184 300 300 784
13 MAREK PAVKA CZE 37-21 CZE 182 300 300 782
14 BRANISLAV KRCEDINAC S-209 SRB 265 300 217 782
15 ZITNAN, MICHAL SVK-2514 SVK 300 175 300 775
16 JORDI ROURA FONT ESP-1805 ESP 151 300 300 751
17 BEDRICH PAVKA CZE 37-07 CZE 300 145 300 745
18 ALBERT ROURA FONT ESP-1806 ESP 300 136 300 736
19 ZIVAN JOSIPOVIC S-044 SRB 300 300 106 706
20 VALERY HRABOUSKI BLR 128 BLR 159 192 300 651
21 VESTURS BERZINS YL-229 LAT 300 186 133 619
22 UWE BREWKA GER-2037 GER 300 300 0 600
23 PAVLJUK, VASIL SVK-2614 SVK 300 0 300 600
24 GABRIEL CONSTANTINESCU ROU 51 ROM 300 0 300 600
25 LUCIAN SERCAIANU ROU 08 ROM 300 300 0 600
26 ZDENEK KOLAR CZE 37-01 CZE 300 300 0 600
27 PLAMEN STANEV BUL-00427 BUL 0 300 300 600
28 ANTONIO MAZZARACCHIO ITA-S1 ITA 300 300 0 600
29 MIHA KOZJEK S5 S 2006 SLO 300 300 0 600
30 ZILVINAS AUGE 401 LTU 0 300 300 600
31 JULIUS MAMINSKAS 402 LTU 300 300 0 600
32 GORAN TIMOTIJEVIC S-531 SRB 0 295 300 595
33 NIKOLCE JANESKI S-134 MKD 278 300 0 578
34 VLADIMIR DZIDZALESKI S-137 MKD 0 300 275 575
35 MANUEL MAEHL GER-2627 GER 272 300 0 572
36 MARJAN JENKO S5 S 27016 SLO 244 0 311 555
37 MICHAEL RANGITSCH 893789 USA 127 122 300 549
38 KEITA NAKADAI F-0158 JPN 300 231 0 531
39 LAURIS PUMPURS YL-264 LAT 0 213 300 513
40 RAVEL KRASNOV 256 RUS 300 0 213 513
41 CLAUDIA SCHUSTER GER-2036 GER 169 300 0 469
42 XU SHAOLIN A53-0044 CHI 300 160 0 460
43 VALENTINA MEREUTA ROU 2050 ROM 97 129 212 438
44 JENNIFER ASH-POOLE 841275 USA 300 0 101 401
45 ZHOU ZHIRONG A44-0157 CHI 300 85 0 385
46 YU KOBAYASHI F-0237 JPN 173 178 0 351
47 ALIAKSANDR LIPAI BLR 071 BLR 160 161 0 321
48 NICHOLAS RIVIECCIO 290292 USA 110 0 197 307
49 ULADZIMIR MINKEVICH BLR 042 BLR 300 0 0 300
50 IAN DOWSETT GBR-56513 GBR 0 159 110 269
51 ALEKSANDRS OJAVERS YL-261 LAT 0 104 163 267
52 JURGIS STRAZDAS 66 LTU 0 179 0 179
53 LAZAR MALINOV S-121 MKD 0 158 0 158
54 JOHN JACOMB GBR-108203 GBR 94 0 0 94
55 JOHN ELLINS GBR-141063 GBR 0 0 0 0

Date: 25 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Marjan Cuden
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Class S3A - Parachute duration 
Senior Team classification

Place Pais COMPETITOR 1 COMPETITOR 2 COMPETITOR 3 Total

1 Poland 900 900 900 2700

2 Spain 847 751 736 2334

3 Russia 900 900 513 2313

4 Bulgaria 900 784 600 2284

5 Slovakia 860 775 600 2235

6 Czech Republic 782 745 600 2127

7 Serbia 782 706 595 2083

8 Slovenia 900 600 555 2055

9 Japan 900 531 351 1782

10 China 900 460 385 1745

11 Germany 600 572 469 1641

12 Romania 600 600 438 1638

13 Letonia 619 513 267 1399

14 Lithuania 600 600 179 1379

15 Republic of Macedonia 578 575 158 1311

16 Belarus 651 321 300 1272

17 USA 549 401 307 1257

18 Italy 300 300 0 600

19 Regne Unit 269 94 0 363

Date: 25 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Marjan Cuden
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Class S4A - Boost Glider Duration
Junior Individual classification

Place Competitior Country Nº FAI Round 1Round 2Round 3Total 1 flyoff total
1 JANKECH, TOMAS Slovakia SVK-4229 180 180 180 540 101 641
2 VITALIY BATALOV Russia 752 180 180 180 540 0 540
3 LU HONGJIE China FAI 174 180 128 482
4 ANASTASIJA MAYBORODA Russia 626 116 180 180 476
5 MARTIN PAVKA Czech RepublicCZE 37-37 165 180 122 467
6 DURAJ, MAREK Slovakia SVK-4249 180 180 95 455
7 TONI PERALES SANZ Spain ESP-2757 180 180 91 451
8 CESNEK, BORIS Slovakia SVK-4230 89 180 180 449
9 AN WEIKANG China FAI 180 180 67 427
10 FIALKOWSKI Jakub Poland POL-6263 100 180 125 405
11 JESUS MORAN Spain ESP-2626 148 180 74 402
12 MILAN PETKOVIC Serbia S-571 143 165 90 398
13 CZAPLICKI Tomasz Poland POL-5577 102 180 115 397
14 MITAR PETKOVIC Serbia S-609 143 180 58 381
15 ALEXEY LUTIY Russia FAI 49 180 149 378
16 ATANASOAE STEFAN ROM 19 69 180 126 375
17 IVAN HILEVICH Belarus BLR 123 0 180 180 360
18 JAN CHMELIK Czech RepublicCZE 352-19 180 138 0 318
19 AUGUSTAS VASILIAUSKAS Lithuania 517 72 180 62 314
20 ARASIMOWICZ Szymon Poland POL-6325 0 180 126 306
21 FRANCISCO PALOMAR Spain ESP-2674 75 136 73 284
22 PAICU MADALIN, ALEXANDRU ROM 12 75 104 92 271
23 BENEDYKT KLEJNOW GBR GBR-140191 0 180 83 263
24 MATTHEW BERK USA 872934 180 0 69 249
25 TONI STANEV Bulgaria BUL-00428 0 180 63 243
26 BARBORA PAKOSTOVA Czech RepublicCZE 37-30 0 97 127 224
27 CRAIG VINYARD USA 798869 180 0 0 180
28 MAKSIM KOSEL Belarus BLR 125 0 180 0 180
29 ROMAN HRABOUSKI Belarus BLR 129 0 180 0 180
30 JANKO RUPNIK Slovenia S5 S 23022 0 86 90 176
31 BEN REYNOLDS USA 701155 0 76 0 76
32 MIHA RUPNIK Slovenia S5 S 091090 72 0 0 72
33 MARKO DJURKOVIC Serbia S-538 0 0 42 42
34 MITJA ZGAJNER Slovenia S5 S 27025 16 0 0 16
35 CONSTANTINESCU MIHAI ROM 78 0 0 0 0
36 CAO XIN China FAI 0 0 0 0

Date: 24 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Georgi Georgievski



Class S4A - Boost Glider Duration
Junior Team classification

Place Country Nº FAI Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total
1 Slovakia SVK-4229 540 455 449 1444
2 Russia 752 540 476 378 1394
3 Spain ESP-2757 451 402 284 1137
4 Poland POL-6263 405 397 306 1108
5 Czech Republic CZE 37-37 467 318 224 1009
6 China FAI 482 427 0 909
7 Serbia S-571 398 381 42 821
8 Belarus BLR 123 360 180 180 720
9 ROM 19 375 271 0 646
10 USA 872934 249 180 76 505
12 Slovenia S5 S 23022 176 72 16 264
11 Lithuania 517 314 314
13 GBR GBR-140191 263 263
14 Bulgaria BUL-00428 243 243

Date: 24 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Georgi Georgievski



Class S4A - Boost Glider duration 
Senior Individual classification

Place Competitior Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total 1 flyoff Total
1 GABRIEL CONSTANTINESCU Romania 180 180 180 540 212 752
2 NIGEL BATHE GBR 180 180 180 540 142 682
3 JASSO, JOZEF Slovakia 180 180 180 540 84 624
4 MARÇAL COMPAÑÓ Spain 180 180 180 540 0 540
5 GUO LEI China 180 180 135 495
6 EUGENIJS GUOBYS Lithuania 180 118 180 478
7 ALBERT ROURA MISSE Spain 180 180 115 475
8 LAURIS PUMPURS Letonia 180 170 117 467
9 RADOJICA KATANIC Serbia 139 145 180 464

10 BORIS LEKOV Bulgaria 180 180 103 463
11 VLADIMIR MENSHIKOV Russia 180 99 180 459
12 JAROMIR CHALUPA Czech Republic 180 94 180 454
13 ANDREI MOROSAN Romania 180 93 180 453
14 JURGIS STRAZDAS Lithuania 88 180 180 448
15 MALMYGA Leszek Poland 180 87 180 447
16 MAREK PAVKA Czech Republic 180 180 86 446
17  NIKOLAI TSUGANKOV Russia 180 180 83 443
18 MATUSKA, PETER Slovakia 135 113 180 428
19 ZORAN KATANIC Serbia 180 139 109 428
20 LASOCHA Slawomir Poland 63 180 180 423
21 MANUEL MAEHL Germany 158 73 180 411
22 MIHA KOZJEK Slovenia 126 133 145 404
23 ALIAKSANDR LIPAI Belarus 180 180 29 389
24 PRZYBYTEK Krzysztof Poland 180 67 132 379
25 STANISLAV NAJDOSKI MKD 56 135 180 371
26 ZITNAN, MICHAL Slovakia 180 0 180 360
27 VITALIY MAYBORODA Russia 180 0 180 360
28 BORIS JENKO Slovenia 166 0 180 346
29 MAKSIM TIMOFEJEV Lithuania 136 180 0 316
30 ZHENG XIAOMIN China 120 0 180 300
31 MARJAN JENKO Slovenia 110 0 180 290
32 BEDRICH PAVKA Czech Republic 0 129 152 281
33 UWE BREWKA Germany 87 180 0 267
34 VALERY HRABOUSKI Belarus 0 149 109 258
35 ULADZIMIR MINKEVICH Belarus 70 0 180 250
36 LAZAR MALINOV MKD 59 180 0 239
37 GOCE JOSIFOVSKI MKD 0 180 56 236
38 JORDI ROURA FONT Spain 124 0 94 218
39 MIKE FRANCIES GBR 137 70 0 207
40 LUCIAN SERCAIANU Romania 32 73 101 206
41 DONG HONG FENG China 102 93 0 195
42 TOSHKO STOYANOV Bulgaria 112 0 77 189
43 ZIVAN JOSIPOVIC Serbia 0 180 0 180
44 ANTONIO MAZZARACCHIO Italy 0 87 82 169
45 ALEKSANDRS OJAVERS Letonia 59 83 0 142
46 KEITA NAKADAI Japan 140 0 0 140
47 NAOTO YAMAMOTO Japan 127 0 0 127
48 JONAS BUECHL Germany 85 0 0 85
49 JOHN HOCHHEIMER USA 0 0 62 62
50 TAKUYA KONDO Japan 0 0 45 45
51 KEITH VINYARD USA 0 0 0 0
52 ARTHUR BARBER USA 0 0 0 0
53 VESTURS BERZINS Letonia 0 0 0 0
54 IAN DOWSETT GBR 0 0 0 0
55 PLAMEN STANEV Bulgaria 0 0 0 0

Date: 26 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr.Marjan Cuden
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Class S4A - Boost Glider duration 
Senior Team classification

Place Country Competitor 1 Competitor 2 Competitor 3 Total
1 Slovakia 540 428 360 1328
2 Russia 459 443 360 1262
3 Poland 447 423 379 1249
4 Lithuania 478 448 316 1242
5 Spain 540 475 218 1233
6 Romania 540 453 206 1199
7 Czech Republic 454 446 281 1181
8 Serbia 464 428 180 1072
9 Slovenia 404 346 290 1040
10 China 495 300 195 990
11 Belarus 389 258 250 897
12 MKD 371 239 236 846
13 Germany 411 267 85 763
14 GBR 540 207 0 747
15 Bulgaria 463 189 0 652
16 Letonia 467 142 0 609
17 Japan 140 127 45 312
18 USA 62 0 0 62
19 Italy 169 169

Date: 26 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr.Marjan Cuden
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Class S6A - Steamer duration 
Junior individual classification

Place Competitor country round 1 round 2 round 3 total
1 MARKO DJURKOVIC SRB 121 180 180 481
2 ARASIMOWICZ Szymon POL 164 121 138 423
3 VADIM KRASOVSKIY RUS 86 154 178 418
4 ARASIMOWICZ Pawel POL 166 180 71 417
5 BARBORA PAKOSTOVA CZE 109 88 180 377
6 ZHENG QUAN CHI 94 78 180 352
7 MARTIN PAVKA CZE 82 150 118 350
8 JANKECH, TOMAS SVK 97 69 180 346
9 VITALIY BATALOV RUS 88 77 180 345
10 MITAR PETKOVIC SRB 130 91 120 341
11 JONATHAN JACOMB GBR 92 65 180 337
12 MAKSIM KOSEL BLR 134 112 89 335
13 ZHAO TIANSHENG CHI 81 59 180 320
14 CZAPLICKI Tomasz POL 79 73 162 314
15 DENIS GAGANOV RUS 126 77 108 311
16 JESUS MORAN ESP 86 160 56 302
17 FRANCISCO PALOMAR ESP 93 59 134 286
18 AUGUSTAS VASILIAUSKAS LTU 104 111 68 283
19 ANA LAKIC SRB 101 97 71 269
20 STEFAN ATANASOAIE ROM 67 132 68 267
21 MIHAI CONSTANTINESCU ROM 40 123 101 264
22 MADALIN PAICU ROM 83 125 54 262
23 ROMAN HRABOUSKI BLR 88 86 86 260
24 GEORGE REYNOLDS USA 90 85 83 258
25 BENEDYKT KLEJNOW GBR 67 102 88 257
28 JAN CHMELIK CZE 93 90 68 251
26 DURAJ, MAREK SVK 81 91 79 251
27 TONI PERALES SANZ ESP 95 71 85 251
29 CATHERINE JACOMB GBR 71 78 92 241
30 FENG ZIHAO CHI 0 96 143 239
31 JANKO RUPNIK SLO 90 90 54 234
33 TONI STANEV BUL 40 58 118 216
32 ESTHER CLARK USA 57 93 66 216
34 NEMEC, RADEK SVK 69 68 78 215
35 MIHA RUPNIK SLO 79 67 43 189
36 MITJA ZGAJNER SLO 106 79 0 185
37 COLIN HARRIS USA 69 58 46 173
38 IVAN HILEVICH BLR 0 0 61 61

Date: 24 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Georgi Georgievski



Class S6A - Steamer duration 
Junior Team classification

Pais Competitior 1 Competitior 2 Competitor 3 TOTAL
Poland 423 417 314 1154
Serbia 481 341 269 1091
Russia 418 345 311 1074
Czech Republic 377 350 251 978
China 352 320 239 911
Spain 302 286 251 839
Great Britain 337 257 241 835
Slovakia 346 251 215 812
Romania 267 264 262 793
Belarus 335 260 61 656
USA 258 216 173 647
Slovenia 234 189 185 608
Lithuania 283 283
Bulgaria 216 216

Date: 24 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Georgi Georgievski



Class S6A - Streamer duration 
Senior Individual classification

Place Nom Pais NumFai ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 Total
1 JONAS BUECHL Germany GER-2860 180 180 180 540
2 BEDRICH PAVKA Czech RepublicCZE 37-07 136 180 180 496
3 ULADZIMIR MINKEVICH Belarus BLR 042 180 131 180 491
4 SERGEY ROMANYUK Russia 251 159 161 168 488
5 LI SHIQI China A41-0013 180 180 122 482
6 PRZYBYTEK Krzysztof Poland POL-3754 180 180 98 458
7 MALMYGA Leszek Poland POL-4578 180 94 180 454
8 VLADIMIR DZIDZALESKI MKD FAI 94 180 174 448
9 TSYGANKOV NICOLAI Russia 123 83 180 180 443

10 EUGENIJS GUOBYS Lithuania 385 180 73 180 433
11 ZORAN KATANIC Serbia S-008 166 180 78 424
12 NATÀLIA MESTRES Spain ESP-2106 62 180 180 422
13 MAREK PAVKA Czech RepublicCZE 37-21 159 76 169 404
14 ZITNAN, MICHAL Slovakia SVK-2514 168 114 108 390
15 JASSO, JOZEF Slovakia SVK-7124 129 81 180 390
16 SERGEY KARPUSHOV Russia 330 132 78 180 390
17 JOZE CUDEN Slovenia S5 S 2001 78 180 108 366
18 ZDENEK KOLAR Czech RepublicCZE 37-01 92 180 90 362
19 JOHN JACOMB GBR GBR-108203 106 112 143 361
20 JURGIS STRAZDAS Lithuania 66 180 85 91 356
21 TREVOR SEABROOK GBR GBR-113101 68 129 155 352
22 LAURIS PUMPURS Letonia YL-264 58 147 144 349
23 PAVLJUK, VASIL Slovakia SVK-2614 75 180 93 348
24 MAKSIM TIMOFEJEV Lithuania 284 85 81 180 346
25 LASOCHA Slawomir Poland POL-3896 68 180 91 339
26 VALERY HRABOUSKI Belarus BLR 128 180 95 64 339
27 MIKE FRANCIES GBR GBR-39222 161 79 89 329
28 ANTONIO MAZZARACCHIO Italy ITA-S1 67 99 162 328
29 ZHANG LI China A53-0021 79 67 180 326
30 VLADIMIR CIPCIC Serbia S-049 88 80 151 319
31 VALENTINA MEREUTA Romania ROU 2050 88 79 150 317
32 CLAUDIA SCHUSTER Germany GER-2036 90 149 70 309
33 TONY REYNOLDS USA 591035 87 99 108 294
34 VESTURS BERZINS Letonia YL-229 103 126 58 287
35 ZIVAN JOSIPOVIC Serbia S-044 105 0 180 285
36 PLAMEN STANEV Bulgaria BUL-00427 47 55 180 282
37 MANUEL MAEHL Germany GER-2627 88 117 70 275
38 NURIA CRUSELLAS Spain ESP-2525 62 106 98 266
39 BORIS JENKO Slovenia S5 S 27014 66 93 96 255
40 RAQUEL MANZANO Spain ESP-2807 94 75 81 250
41 GAO XIAO DONG China A41-0064 75 72 101 248
42 PATRICK BUTLER USA 894386 79 68 97 244
43 BORIS LEKOV Bulgaria BUL-00429 116 56 71 243
44 IOAN CATARGIU Romania ROU 222 102 76 62 240
45 TOSHKO STOYANOV Bulgaria BUL-00360 69 108 50 227
46 MARJAN JENKO Slovenia S5 S 27016 100 0 116 216
47 JOHN HOCHHEIMER USA 764020 62 63 74 199
48 NIKOLCE JANESKI MKD S-134 0 89 105 194
49 ALIAKSANDR LIPAI Belarus BLR 071 60 62 65 187
50 TAKUMA TERAO Japan F-0203 8 77 98 183
51 GABRIEL CONSTANTINESCU Romania ROU 51 0 112 60 172
52 ALEKSANDRS OJAVERS Letonia YL-261 0 76 96 172
53 LAZAR MALINOV MKD S-121 0 77 89 166
54 TAKUYA KONDO Japan F-0235 62 0 0 62

Date: 24 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Marjan Cuden
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Class S6A - Steamer duration 
Senior Team classification

Place Country Competitor 1 Competitor 2 Competitor 3 Total
1 Russia 488 443 390 1321
2 Czech Republic 496 404 362 1262
3 Poland 458 454 339 1251
4 Lithuania 433 356 346 1135
5 Slovakia 390 390 348 1128
6 Germany 540 309 275 1124
7 China 482 326 248 1056
8 Regne Unit 361 352 329 1042
9 Serbia 424 319 285 1028

10 Belarus 491 339 187 1017
11 Spain 422 266 250 938
12 Slovenia 366 255 216 837
13 Republic of Macedonia 448 194 166 808
14 Letonia 349 287 172 808
15 Bulgaria 282 243 227 752
16 USA 294 244 199 737
17 Romania 317 240 172 729
18 Italy 328 183 62 573

Date: 24 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Marjan Cuden
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CLASS S8D JUNIOR - INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Place Competitor Country Nº Fai round 1 round 2 round 3 Total
1 GUO ZHAOFENG China A41-0299 291 360 360 1011
2 LI  ZHUOHENG China A11-0399 360 360 182 902
3 JAN CHMELIK Czech Rep CZE 352-19 296 244 360 900
4 MAXIM DEMIDOV Russia 1277 341 273 274 888
5 MARTIN PAVKA Czech Rep CZE 37-37 299 360 212 871
6 POVLOV NICOLAY Russia 769 290 258 314 862
7 CRAIG VINYARD USA 798869 278 354 207 839
8 JANKECH, TOMAS Slovakia SVK-4229 231 232 360 823
9 ALEXEY LUTIY Russia 1275 360 173 288 821

10 WOWRY Kamil Poland POL-5018 261 250 279 790
11 MITJA ZGAJNER Slovenia S5 S 27025 235 274 267 776
12 CHROSTEK Michal Poland POL-5971 277 196 264 737
13 CESNEK, BORIS Slovakia SVK-4230 360 360 0 720
14 MIKE HUMPHREY USA 801429 220 140 360 720
15 WIECZOREIL Maricn Poland POL-6471 238 193 233 664
16 XU YISHENG China A31-0169 210 206 203 619
17 MATTHEW BERK USA 872934 360 232 0 592
18 BARBORA PAKOSTOVA Czech Rep CZE 37-30 0 206 0 206
19 DURAJ, MAREK Slovakia SVK-4249 0 123 0 123

Date: 25 AUG 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed1-3 m/s RSO Junior: Mr. George Georgievski



Class S8D - Junior Team

Classif. Country competitor 1 competitor 2 competitor 3 Total

1 Russia 888 862 821 2571

2 China 1011 902 619 2532

3 Poland 790 737 664 2191

4 USA 839 720 592 2151

5 Czech Republic 900 871 206 1977

6 Slovakia 823 720 123 1666

7 Slovenia 776 776

Date: 25 AUG 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed 1-3 m/s RSO Junior: Mr. George Georgievski



1 32 MATUSKA Peter SVK 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 4000
2 72 GASSAWAY George USA 865 1000 1000 2865 944,9 3810
3 109 OJAVERS Aleksandrs LAT 1000 1000 885 2885 779,7 3664
4 25 XUJU Zhang CHI 903 993 1000 2897 724,6 3621
5 110 BERZINS Vesturs LAT 1000 998 901 2899 501,4 3401
6 23 SHIQUI Li CHI 907 891 1000 2798
7 34 BODA Jaro SVK 991 867 827 2686
8 67 SLIWA Bartosz POL 901 996 780 2677
9 93 SERGIENKO Grigory RUS 857 993 817 2667
10 89 MAYBORODA Vitaliy RUS 802 814 1000 2617
11 66 WOWRY Edward POL 887 1000 725 2612
12 7 WEISSGERBER Franz GER 1000 1000 544,5 2545
13 108 PUMPURS Lauris LAT 844 993 706,81 2544
14 38 LEHMANN Michael SUI 1000 837 693 2530
15 24 ZHENG Lu CHI 817 1000 685,86 2503
16 83 GRGIC Blaz SLO 802 998 701 2501
17 74 KUCZEK Kevin USA 785 996 678 2459
18 120 FRANCIES Mike GBR 1000 428 1000 2428
19 115 NEBOJSA Dikic SRB 774 770 861 2405
20 84 CRNOJA Kristjan SLO 785 830 734 2349
21 96 BOLSHAKOV Sergey RUS 843 833 561 2237
22 68 STEWART Greg USA 1000 786 409 2195
23 31 TURZA Stefan SVK 1000 837 290 2126
24 2 STEINBECK Sascha GER 1000 633 337 1970
25 114 CIPCIC Vladimir SRB 672 819 474 1964
26 37 HUNZIKER Arthur SUI 877 524 519 1920
27 106 AUGE Zilvinas LTU 494 836 452,88 1783
28 4 MAEHL Manuel GER 0 987 790 1777
29 56 CHALUPA Jaromir CZE 0 887 874 1761
30 123 BATHE Nigel GBR 865 784 0 1649
31 65 JANISIEWICZ Pawez POL 817 736 0 1553
32 126 OTT Jeff GBR 747 737 0 1484
33 3 MIELEH Steffen GER 0 1000 0 1000
34 39 EICHENBERGER Martin SUI 0 993 0 993
35 118 GERASIMOV Aleksandar SRB 0 704 704
36 44 BOTUSAN Livui ROM 0 0 0 0
37 57 CHMELIK Jaroslav CZE 0 0 0 0
39 53 PAVKA Bedrich CZE 0 0 0 0

Date: 25 - 26  AUG 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp.min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed 4-7 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Marjan Cuden

S8 E/P individual results

Nr. competitor name country
TOTALRound 1 Round 2 Round 3 toal

final 
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Class S8/P Senior Team Classification

Place country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 TOTAL

1 LATVIA 2899 2885 2544 8328

2 CHINA 2897 2798 2503 8198

3 SLOVAKIA 3000 2686 2126 7812

4 RUSSIA 2667 2617 2237 7521

5 USA 2865 2459 2195 7519

6 POLAND 2677 2612 1553 6842

7 GREAT BRITAIN 2428 1649 1484 5561

8 SWITZERLAND 2530 1920 993 5443

9 SERBIA 2405 1964 704 5073

10 GERMANY 1970 1777 1000 4747

11 CZECH REP. 1761 0 0 1761

12 SLOVENIA 2501 2349 4850

13 LITHUANIA 1783 1783

14 ROMANIA 0 0

Date: 25-29 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 4-7 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Marjan Cuden
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Class S9A - Gyrocopter Duration
Junior Individual classification

Place Competitior Country NumFai Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total 1st fly off 2nd fly off Total
1 CONTASTINESCU MIHAI Romania 32 180 180 180 540 300 169 1009
2 BARBORA PAKOSTOVA Czech Rep CZE 37-30 180 180 180 540 300 0 840
3 TONI STANEV Bulgaria BUL-00428 180 180 180 540 240 780
4 MARTIN PAVKA Czech Rep CZE 37-37 180 126 180 486
5 JANKECH, TOMAS Slovakia SVK-4229 107 180 180 467
6 JAN CHMELIK Czech Rep CZE 352-19 101 180 180 461
7 SU YANG China A53-0101 180 180 100 460
8 ANASTASIJA MAYBORODA Russia 626 180 95 180 455
9 KORSAKOV DIMITRY Russia 1276 180 87 180 447
10 FRANCISCO PALOMAR Spain ESP-2674 86 180 180 446
11 MILAN PETKOVIC Serbia S-571 79 180 180 439
12 MAGDA MOSES USA 894111 92 180 161 433
13 JESUS MORAN Spain ESP-2626 163 88 180 431
14 IVAN HILEVICH Belarus BLR 123 180 67 180 427
15 ANA LAKIC Serbia S-500 130 115 180 425
16 GAGANOV DENIS Russia 1277 134 92 180 406
17 NEMEC, RADEK Slovakia SVK-9011 91 180 128 399
18 TONI PERALES SANZ Spain ESP-2757 180 78 96 354
19 ZHOU ZHIRONG China A44-0157 180 0 173 353
20 DURAJ, MAREK Slovakia SVK-4249 73 163 103 339
21 MARKO DJURKOVIC Serbia S-538 180 108 0 288
22 ROMAN HRABOUSKI Belarus BLR 129 0 100 180 280
23 FIALKOWSKI Jakub Poland POL-6263 0 180 79 259
24 MAKSIM KOSEL Belarus BLR 125 180 73 0 253
25 ATANASOAE STEPAL Romania 52 91 84 77 252
26 LU HONGJIE China A32-0348 120 120 0 240
27 PAICU MADALIN ALEXANDRERomania 53 68 83 88 239
28 COLIN HARRIS USA 894121 67 118 49 234
29 CZAPLICKI Tomasz Poland POL-5577 0 125 108 233
30 ARASIMOWICZ Pawel Poland POL-5368 135 58 0 193
31 AUGUSTAS VASILIAUSKAS Lithuania 517 180 0 0 180
32 KATHERINE HUMPHREY USA 839205 60 70 48 178
33 MITJA ZGAJNER Slovenia S5 S 27025 0 146 0 146
34 JANKO RUPNIK Slovenia S5 S 23022 0 0 94 94
35 MATJAN ZGAJNER Slovenia S5 S 27026 80 0 0 80
36 BENEDYKT KLEJNOW GBR GBR-140191 0 0 44 44
37 CATHERINE JACOMB GBR GBR-150720 0 0 0
38 JONATHAN JACOMB GBR GBR-157449 0 0 0 0

Date: 24 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Georgi Georgievski



Class S9A - Gyrocopter Duration
Junior Team classification

Place Country competitor 1 competitior 2 competitior 3 Total
1 Czech Rep 540 486 461 1487
2 Russia 455 447 406 1308
3 Spain 446 431 354 1231
4 Slovakia 467 399 339 1205
5 Serbia 439 425 288 1152
6 China 460 353 240 1053
7 Romania 540 252 239 1031
8 Belarus 427 280 253 960
9 USA 433 234 178 845

10 Poland 259 233 193 685
11 Slovenia 146 94 80 320
12 GBR 44 0 0 44
13 Bulgaria 540 540
14 Lithuania 180 180

Date: 24 August 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed: 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Georgi Georgievski



Class S9A - Gyrocopter Duration
Senior Individual classification

Place Participant Pais Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total
1 MAKSIM TIMOFEJEV Lithuania 180 180 180 540
2 PRZYBYTEK Krzysztof Poland 167 180 180 527
3 GEORGE GASSAWAY USA 150 180 180 510
4 ENRIQUE MORAN Spain 136 180 180 496
5 MALMYGA Leszek Poland 180 155 152 487
6 YANG YIQUN China 142 164 180 486
7 JONAS BUECHL Germany 180 154 151 485
8 JING YUNFENG China 180 117 180 477
9 ZHANG ZHAONIAN China 112 180 180 472
10 BEDRICH PAVKA CZE 129 153 180 462
11 MIRKO KATANIC Serbia 136 144 180 460
12 STANISLAV NAJDOSKI MKD 180 96 180 456
13 ALEXEY GRYAZEV Russia 131 140 180 451
15 GOCE JOSIFOVSKI MKD 149 117 180 446
14 ALEKSANDAR GERASIMOVSKI Serbia 180 114 152 446
16 IGOR PONOMAREV Russia 138 126 180 444
17 ALIAKSANDR LIPAI Belarus 170 158 84 412
18 VALERY HRABOUSKI Belarus 108 124 163 395
19 KEITH VINYARD USA 161 95 138 394
20 MIHA KOZJEK Slovenia 164 96 121 381
21 PLAMEN STANEV Bulgaria 115 180 78 373
22 EUGENIJS GUOBYS Lithuania 137 126 103 366
23 BORIS LEKOV Bulgaria 95 88 180 363
24 JOZE CUDEN Slovenia 104 77 180 361
25 JAVORIK, MILAN Slovakia 0 180 180 360
26 MARÇAL COMPAÑÓ Spain 148 89 115 352
27 ALEXEY RESHETNIKOV Russia 125 142 80 347
28 MOROSAN ANDREI MARIAN Romania 0 180 166 346
29 MAREK PAVKA CZE 97 180 63 340
30 TOSHKO STOYANOV Bulgaria 107 103 127 337
31 MANUEL MAEHL Germany 89 180 65 334
32 NEMCOVA, JANNETE Slovakia 180 84 69 333
33 MIKE FRANCIES GBR 80 67 180 327
34 VESTURS BERZINS Letonia 77 121 113 311
35 JURGIS STRAZDAS Lithuania 56 73 180 309
36 ANTONIO MAZZARACCHIO Italy 174 0 124 298
37 LUCIAN SERCAIANU Romania 95 95 105 295
38 KATANIC RADOJICA Serbia 157 134 0 291
39 ZDENEK KOLAR CZE 66 102 121 289
40 ARTHUR BARBER USA 107 180 0 287
41 MATUSKA, PETER Slovakia 180 0 86 266
42 ULADZIMIR MINKEVICH Belarus 0 180 82 262
43 SEAOMIR EASOCHA Poland 0 167 87 254
44 MARJAN JENKO Slovenia 163 0 89 252
45 JORDI ROURA MISSE Spain 0 116 110 226
46 ALEKSANDRS OJAVERS Letonia 105 82 0 187
47 TOMOJIRO KATAOKA Japan 0 0 180 180
48 LAURIS PUMPURS Letonia 86 89 0 175
49 NAOTO YAMAMOTO Japan 68 0 63 131
50 VALENTINA MEREUTA Romania 0 86 0 86
51 NIGEL BATHE GBR 0 0 63 63
52 TREVOR SEABROOK GBR 0 36 0 36
54 UWE BREWKA Germany 0 0 0 0
53 NIKOLCE JANESKI MKD 0 0 0 0

Date: 24  AUG 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Marjan Cuden
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Class S9A - Gyrocopter Duration
Senior Team classification

Place Pais Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Total
1 China 486 477 472 1435
2 Poland 527 487 254 1268
3 Russia 451 444 347 1242
4 Lithuania 540 366 309 1215
5 Serbia 460 446 291 1197
6 USA 510 394 287 1191
7 CZE 462 340 289 1091
8 Spain 496 352 226 1074
9 Bulgaria 373 363 337 1073
10 Belarus 412 395 262 1069
11 Slovenia 381 361 252 994
12 Slovakia 360 333 266 959
13 MKD 456 446 0 902
14 Germany 485 334 0 819
15 Romania 346 295 86 727
16 Letonia 311 187 175 673
17 GBR 327 63 36 426
18 Japan 180 131 311
19 Italy 298 298

Date: 24  AUG 2008 FAI President Mr. Srdjan Pelagic

Temp. min.: 21º / max.: 34º

Wind Speed 0-3 m/s RSO senior: Mr. Marjan Cuden
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